FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	10-25-20	COVE	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Offices TRADEMARK R SHEET					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T.	101000C	the attached original docu	ments(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type ⊠ New \ \ \mathcal{O}-15 \ \mathcal{O}-	7	Conveyance Type Assignment	License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		Security Agreeme	Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		☐ Merger☑ Change of Name	Month Day Year					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Other	15					
Conveying Party	☐ Mark if a	I ditional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date					
Name Crompton & Knowles Co	olors Incorporated		Month Day Year 04022001					
Formerly								
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association								
Other								
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization Delawar	2						
Receiving Party	Mark if ac	Iditional names of receiving	parties attached					
Name Crompton Colors Incorpo	orated							
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) 3001 N. Graham Street								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) Charlotte	No	orth Carolina/USA State/Country						
City Individual General Partnersh	ip 🗌 Limited	Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the Linited States, an appointment of a					
☐ Corporation ☐ Association			domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Other			document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization Delaw							
25/2001 EMBELLES (00000) 7 PEYEMP!	FOR OFFIC	CE USE ONLY						
37: 48: 32	La sugrage approximately	30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be reco	rded, including time for reviewing the document and					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Against (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Reduction project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Reduction project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Reduction project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Reduction project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Reduction project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Reduction project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Reduction project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Reduction project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information gathering the data needed to complet								

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-002	9	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent l	Name and Address Area Co	de and Telephone Number	860-275-8200					
Name	Jacqueline P. Scheib, Esq.							
Address (line 1)	Robinson & Cole LLP							
Address (line 2)	280 Trumbull Street							
Address (line 3)	Hartford, CT 06103							
Address (line 4)								
•	ter the total number of pages of the at cluding any attachments.	tached conveyance docun	nent # 2					
Enter either the	lication Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Regist mark Application Number(s)		ER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 0943507 1185321 0946595 0957176 0946596 0946600					
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number	r of properties involved.	# 12					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-1685 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ☑ No ☐								
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Jacqueline F Name of Po	erson Signing	Signature Server	October 15, 2001 Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0246 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARI	KS ONLY	TRADEMARK				
Conveying Party Enter Additional Con	veying Party	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	ng parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name					Month Buy Fedi			
Formerly								
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partr	nership	Corporation	Association			
Other								
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization								
Receiving Party Enter Additional Rece	civing Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receivin	g parties attached				
Name								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)								
	ate of Incorporation/Organizati							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)								
Tida			0943508	0615571	1021348			
] [

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CROMPTON & KNOWLES COLORS INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CROMPTON & KNOWLES COLORS INCORPORATED" TO "CROMPTON COLORS INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1349057

DATE: 09-19-01

2448525 8100 010464251

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CROMPTON & KNOWLES COLORS INCORPORATED

It is hereby certified that:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is

CROMPTON & KNOWLES COLORS INCORPORATED

- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article I the following new Article:
 - "Article I: The name of the Corporation is CROMPTON COLORS INCORPORATED"
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be February 19th, 2001.

Signed on this 19th day of February, 2001

Arthur C. Fullerton, Vice President and Secretary

DE BC D-: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT-AFTER PAYMENT 01/984 (#10)

ROBINSON & COLE LLP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks October 15, 2001 Page 2

Please call me if you have any questions regarding this filing. Thank you very much.

Sincerely yours,

Jacqueline P. Scheib

JPS/pr Enclosures

cc: Kathleen M. Porter, Esq. (w/o encl.))

Certificate of Mailing

I, Jacqueline P. Scheib, do hereby certify that the foregoing identified documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231-3513.

Jacqueline P. Scheib

ET032699535US

Express Mail Label Number

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

October 15, 2001

Date of Deposit